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Model No. / 型號 / 型号: GH0320

QUICK START GUIDE 
快速入门指南
快速入門指南

PN: 03GH032000001 Rev A

OVERVIEW

使用产品前请阅读使用说明

GAMING HEADSET WITH DETACHABLE 
NOISE-CANCELLING MICROPHONE

Название и адрес представителя в таможенном союзе: 
Российская Федерация, Москва, 111123, проезд 
Электродный, дом 16, помещение VII, комната №3, 
основной государственный регистрационный номер: 
1177746150779,  
номер телефона: +7(495)723-23-71 
адрес электронной почты: info@minprom.ru
Данная контактнаяинформация только для 
соответствующих органов таможенного союза (Россия, 
Белоруссия и Казахстан) по вопросам соответствия 
продукции
Для информации о продукте илигарантии, пожалуйста, 
посмотрите гарантийный талон из комплекта поставки 
ата производства (месяц и год): Указана на упаковке.
ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЙ РЕГЛАМЕНТ Евразийского экономического 
союза «Об ограничении применения опасных веществ 
в изделиях электротехники и радиоэлектроники» (ТР 
ЕАЭС 037/2016) ПРИНЯТ Решением Совета Евразийской 
экономической комиссии от 18 октября 2016 г. N. 113

ТИП ОБОРУДОВАНИЯ: гарнитура
Модель, торговая марка: GH0320, Creative
Производитель: Creative Labs Pte. Ltd.
Сделано в Китае

Compliance markings are located on the surface upon removal 
of ear cup cushion which can be removed by hand.

© 2022 Creative Technology Ltd. All rights reserved. Creative, the Creative 
logo and Sound Blaster are trademarks or registered trademarks of Creative 
Technology Ltd in the United States and/or other countries. All other trademarks 
are the property of their respective owners and are hereby recognized as such. 
All specifications are subject to change without notice. Actual product may differ 
slightly from images shown. Use of this product is subject to a limited warranty. 

CONNECTIVITY

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS PRODUCT REGISTRATION

OTHER INFORMATION

Registering your product ensures you receive the 
most appropriate service and product support 
available. You can register your product at 
creative.com/register.  
Please note that your warranty rights are not 
dependent on registration.

Please visit creative.com/support/sbblazev2 for user 
guide and safety and regulatory information.

Product Color
· Headset: Black
· Cable: Black
 
Headset 
· Drivers: 40 mm FullSpectrum Neodymium Driver x 2
· Frequency Response: 20–20,000 Hz
· Impedance: 32Ω
· Sensitivity: 105 dB / mW
 
Microphone
· Type: Noise-cancelling Condenser
· Frequency Response: 100–15,000 Hz
· Sensitivity: -40 dBV / Pa
 
Audio Interface
· Gold-plated CTIA 4-pole 3.5 mm jack
 
Operating Temperature
· 0–45°C
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Ultra-comfortable Padded 
Headband
High-quality Earpads
Detachable Noise-cancelling 
Boom Microphone

Volume + / - Dial
Mic On / Off Slider
Inline Remote Control
Gold-plated 4-pole  
3.5 mm Jack

i) PC

iii) PS5™ / PS4™ 
Wireless Controller

vi) Mobile devices

ii) Laptop

iv) Xbox Wireless 
Controller

v) Nintendo Switch™

Produktfarben
· Headset: Schwarz
· Kabel: Schwarz
Headset 
· Laufwerke: 40 mm FullSpectrum 

Neodym Driver x 2
• Frequenzgang: 20–20.000 Hz
· Impedanz: 32Ω
· Empfindlichkeit: 105 dB / mW

PRODUKTREGISTRIERUNG
Wenn Sie Ihr Produkt registrieren, erhalten Sie den bestmöglichen Service und 
Produktsupport. Sie können Ihr Produkt unter creative.com/register registrieren.  
Bitte beachten Sie, dass Ihre Garantierechte nicht von der Registrierung abhängig 
sind.

WEITERE INFORMATIONEN
Bitte besuchen Sie creative.com/support/sbblazev2 für das Benutzerhandbuch 
und Informationen zur Sicherheit und den gesetzlichen Bestimmungen.

DE
ÜBERBLICK

KONNEKTIVITÄT

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Ultra-bequemes gepolstertes 
Stirnband
Hochwertige Ohrpolster
Abnehmbares Boom-Mikrofon mit 
Geräuschunterdrückung

Lautstärke + / - Regler
Schieberegler Mikrofon ein/aus
Inline-Fernbedienung
Vergoldeter 4-poliger 3,5 mm Jack

i) PC
ii) Laptop
iii) PS5 / PS4 Wireless Controller

iv) Drahtloser Xbox-Controller
v) Nintendo Switch
vi) Mobile Geräte

Mikrofon
· Typ: Kondensator mit 

Rauschunterdrückung
· Frequenzgang: 100–15.000 Hz
• Empfindlichkeit: -40 dBV / Pa
Audio-Schnittstelle
· Vergoldete CTIA 4-polige 3,5 mm Jack
Betriebstemperatur
· 0–45°C

Couleur du produit
· Casque d'écoute : Noir
· Câble : Noir
Casque
· Haut-parleurs : 40 mm FullSpectrum 

Neodymium Driver x 2
• Réponse en fréquence: 20–20 000 Hz
· Impédance : 32Ω
· Sensibilité : 105 dB / mW

ENREGISTREMENT DU PRODUIT
L'enregistrement de votre produit vous permet de bénéficier du service et de 
l'assistance produit les plus appropriés. Vous pouvez enregistrer votre produit sur 
creative.com/register. Veuillez noter que vos droits de garantie ne dépendent pas 
de l'enregistrement.

INFORMATIONS COMPLÉMENTAIRES
Veuillez consulter le site creative.com/compliance/sbblazev2 pour obtenir le 
guide d'utilisation et des informations sur la sécurité et la réglementation.

FR
VUE D’ENSEMBLE

CONNECTIVITÉ

SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES

Bandeau rembourré ultra-
confortable
Coussinets d’oreille de haute 
qualité
Microphone à perche anti-bruit 
détachable

Volume + / - Cadran
Curseur micro On / Off
Télécommande en ligne
Jack 3,5 mm à 4 pôles plaqué or

i) PC
(ii) Ordinateur portable
iii) Contrôleur sans fil PS5 / PS4

iv) Manette sans fil Xbox
v) Nintendo Switch
vi) Appareils mobiles

Microphone
· Type : Condensateur antibruit
• Réponse en fréquence: 100–15 000 Hz
• Sensibilité : -40 dBV / Pa
Interface audio
· Jack 3,5 mm à 4 pôles CTIA plaqué or
Température de fonctionnement
· 0–45°C

Colore prodotto
· Cuffie: Nero
· Cavo: Nero
Cuffie 
· Driver: Driver FullSpectrum da 40 mm 

al neodimio
· Risposta in frequenza: 20–20.000 Hz
· Impedenza: 32Ω
· Sensibilità: 105 dB / mW

REGISTRAZIONE DEL PRODOTTO
Registrando il prodotto, riceverai il servizio più appropriato e il supporto per il 
prodotto in tuo possesso. Registra il tuo prodotto su creative.com/register. 
I diritti di garanzia non dipendono dalla registrazione.

ALTRE INFORMAZIONI
Per la guida utente e le informazioni su normative e sicurezza, visita la pagina 
creative.com/support/sbblazev2.

IT
PANORAMICA

CONNETTIVITÀ

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Archetto imbottito ultra-
confortevole
Cuscinetti auricolari di alta qualità
Microfono con asta con funzione 
di cancellazione del rumore

Manopola + / - del volume
Cursore on / off del microfono
Telecomando a filo
Jack da 3,5 mm placcato in oro a 4 poli

i) PC
ii) Laptop
iii) Controller senza fili per PS5 / PS4

iv) Controller senza fili per Xbox
v) Nintendo Switch
vi) Dispositivi mobili

Microfono
· Tipo: condensatore a cancellazione di 

rumore
· Risposta in frequenza: 100–15.000 Hz
· Sensibilità: -40 dBV / Pa
Interfaccia audio
· Jack da 3,5 mm placcato in oro CTIA a 4 poli
Temperatura di funzionamento
· 0–45 °C

Color del producto
· Auriculares: Negros
· Cable: Negros
Cascos con micrófono:
· Controlador: 2 controladores 

FullSpectrum Neodymium de 40 mm
· Respuesta de frecuencia: 20–20 000 Hz
· Impedancia: 32 Ω
· Sensibilidad: 105 dB/mW

REGISTRO DEL PRODUCTO
El registro de su producto le garantiza recibir el servicio y la asistencia más 
adecuados disponibles. Puede registrar su producto en creative.com/register.  
Tenga en cuenta que sus derechos de garantía no dependen del registro.

OTRA INFORMACIÓN
Visite creative.com/support/sbblazev2 para acceder a la guía de usuario y a 
información normativa y sobre seguridad.

ES
INFORMACIÓN GENERAL

CONECTIVIDAD

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

Diadema acolchada ultracómoda
Almohadillas para oído de alta 
calidad
Micrófono con brazo retráctil y 
cancelación de ruido

Perilla de volumen + / -
Control deslizante de encendido y 
apagado de micrófono
Mando a distancia incorporado
Toma de 4 polos de 3.5 mm con 
revestimiento de oro

i) PC
ii) Portátil
iii) Controlador inalámbrico para PS5 / PS4

iv) Controlador inalámbrico para Xbox
v) Nintendo Switch
vi) Dispositivos móviles

Micrófono
· Tipo: condensador con cancelación de 

ruido
· Respuesta de frecuencia: 100–15 000 Hz
·  Sensibilidad: -40 dBV/Pa
Interfaz de audio
· Toma CTIA de 4 polos de 3.5 mm con 

revestimiento de oro
Temperatura operativa
· 0–45 °C

Kleur van het product
· Headset: Zwart
· Kabel: Zwart
Headset 
· Drivers: 40 mm FullSpectrum 

neodymium driver x 2
· Frequentiebereik: 20–20.000 Hz
· Impedantie: 32Ω
· Gevoeligheid: 105 dB / mW

PRODUCTREGISTRATIE
Wanneer u uw product registreert, bent u ervan verzekerd dat u de meest 
geschikte, beschikbare service- en productondersteuning ontvangt. U kunt uw 
product registreren op creative.com/register. 
Houd er rekening mee dat uw garantierechten niet afhankelijk zijn van registratie.

OVERIGE INFORMATIE
Kijk op creative.com/support/sbblazev2 voor de gebruikershandleiding en 
informatie over veiligheid en regelgeving.

NL
OVERZICHT

CONNECTIVITEIT

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

Ultra-comfortabele gewatteerde 
hoofdband
Hoogwaardige oorkussens
Afneembare ruisonderdrukkende 
armmicrofoon

Volume + / - knop
Microfoon aan / uit-schuifregelaar
Inline afstandsbediening
Vergulde 4-polige 3,5 mm stekker

i) PC
ii) Laptop
iii) Draadloze controller PS5 / PS4

iv) Draadloze controller Xbox
v) Nintendo Switch
vi) Mobiele apparaten

Microfoon
· Type: ruisonderdrukkende condensator
· Frequentiebereik: 100–15.000 Hz
· Gevoeligheid: -40 dBV / Pa
Audio-Interface
· Vergulde CTIA 4-polige 3,5 mm stekker
Gebruikstemperatuur
· 0–45 °C



Obsah je uzamčen 
 

Dokončete, prosím, proces objednávky. 

Následně budete mít přístup k celému dokumentu. 

 

Proč je dokument uzamčen? Nahněvat Vás rozhodně nechceme. Jsou k tomu dva hlavní důvody: 

1) Vytvořit a udržovat obsáhlou databázi návodů stojí nejen spoustu úsilí a času, ale i finanční prostředky.  

Dělali byste to Vy zadarmo? Ne*. Zakoupením této služby obdržíte úplný návod a podpoříte provoz a 

rozvoj našich stránek. Třeba se Vám to bude ještě někdy hodit. 
 

*) Možná zpočátku ano. Ale vězte, že dotovat to dlouhodobě nelze. A rozhodně na tom nezbohatneme. 

 

2) Pak jsou tady „roboti“, kteří se přiživují na naší práci a „vysávají“ výsledky našeho úsilí pro svůj 

prospěch. Tímto krokem se jim to snažíme překazit. 

 

 

A pokud nemáte zájem, respektujeme to. Urgujte svého prodejce. A když neuspějete, rádi Vás uvidíme! 

 


